
 
 

No. RC/F-R/2/2024       Dated: 08.04.2024 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
This is in reference to Rolling Advertisement Notice No. RC/F-R/2/2024, 

Dated 15.03.2024 regarding recruitment to various Faculty Posts including 

Backlog Vacancies of SC/ST/OBC/PwBD on Direct Recruitment basis at AIIMS 

Raipur.  

 
1. In the above mentioned advertisement the revised vacancy for the 
department of General Surgery is as follows: 

 

Designation Current Vacancy Revised Vacancy 

Professor 03 (UR-01, OBC-01 & EWS-01) 
Nil 

Additional Professor 01 (UR-01) 
 

2. In the advertised vacancies for the department of Trauma & Emergency, 
candidate of speciality in General Medicine/Emergency Medicine, General 
Surgery, Neurosurgery and Orthopaedics can only apply for advertised post in 
the department of Trauma & Emergency. 

 
The other contents of the above mentioned advertisement shall remain 

unchanged. 
 
Candidates, who had applied in the above mentioned post, will be 

refunded their application fee in their respective bank account.  
 
For more updates regarding advertisement please visit the website of 

AIIMS Raipur, regularly. 
 

 
Sd/- 

Executive Director and CEO 
AIIMS Raipur (CG) 


